MKD 10.13.98	10-23-	1998			
FORM*PTO-1595 (flov. 6 93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (axp. 4/94)	RE(100858		-IEET	U.S. DEPANIMENT Patent and	OF COMMENCE Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	¥		Y		
1. Name of conveying party(les): (1) Toshiyuki SAITO (2) Takayasu KOIKE Addillonal name(s) of conveying party(les)	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: FUJITSU LIMITED Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:					D T
M Assignment	□ Merger	Street Ad	ldress: 1-1, 1	Kamikodanak	ca 4-chome
☐ Security Agreement	Cl Change of Name	<u>Nakah</u>	ara-ku, Ka	awasaki-shi	<u> </u>
U Other		Clly: <u>Ka</u>	nagawa	_ State:	ZIP:211-8588
Execution Date: September	Additional name(s) & address(os) attached? U. Yes 39 No				
A. Patent Application No.(s) DOCKET NO.: FUJH 15.	468 Additional numbers a		int No.(s) ,		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Internal Address: EMPIRE	80 End	losed			
60тн г	LOOR	19 Aut	norized to be cha	irged to deposit a	ccount
	ale: <u>N. Y.</u> ZIP: 10118	(Altach c	t account numbe	r: page If paying by dap	posit account)
	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE			
the original document.	and belief, the foregoing info	madion is two	and counter and a		
Aaron B. Karas Name of Person Signing		Signature			3/98 Date
Reg. No.: 18,923	Total number of pages includi	• /	ichments, and docum	nent: 2	
	lall documents to be recorded wit	hrequired cover	sheet Information	to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. #46675363605) on Orld 13, FRS purelight to 37 C.E.R. 1.10.

92

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

PATENT REEL: 9519 FRAME: 0268

Docket No. FUJH 15.468

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in:							
OPERA	TOR C	ALL-FIELDING SCENARIO SYSTEM					
for which							
(check one)	[X]	an application is being filed concurrently herewith,					
,	[]	an application for a Patent of the United States was fi	led on				
	[]	and given Application Serial No.					
and WHERE		FUJITSU LIMITED					
		usiness at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Na	akahara-ku, Kawa	asaki-shi.			
		11 - 8588 Japan		, ASSIGNEE			
is desirous o	f obtair	ning the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the	ne said invention and t	he said application:			
valuable conferred and se successors, le said United S which may protection, ir filed for said applications. Patent Laws international and all forms cates and desail extension. ASSIGN Official of a forms of incomes of incomes successors.	siderated over, egal repositions of the agreen so find signs was, renew to the agreem to the agreement to the ag	FORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ ion, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transforesentatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interpolication and all divisions, renewals and continuation at the thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof g, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility tition in any country or countries foreign to the United Pright to claim for the same the priority rights derived United States, the International Convention for the Intent or the domestic laws of the country in which any substrial property protection, including, without limitate which may be granted for said invention in any country wals and reissues thereof; atthorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and try or countries foreign to the United States, whose the property protection on applications as aforesaid, to presentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms	e said ASSIGNOR, her and set over, unto rest in, to and under the sthereof, and all Pate; and all applications y models, and designs ed States, together wifrom said United States of Industria such application is file ion, patents, utility more countries foreign and Trademarks of the duty it is to issue pate issue the same to the	as sold, assigned, trans- the said ASSIGNEE, its e said invention, and the ents of the United States for industrial property which may hereafter be the the right to file such tes application under the I Property, or any other d, as may be applicable; odels, inventor's certifi- to the United States and United States, and any ints or other evidence or			
AND A	SSIGN	OR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convill not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.		herein assigned, and has			
AND A. legal represe lawful paper do everythin	SSIGN ntative s, exec g possi	OR further covenants and agrees that he will commus and assigns, any facts known respecting said inventionate all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign appliable to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal reports and invention in all countries.	on, and testify in any lications, make all righ	egal proceeding, sign all tful oaths, and generally			
Full name of	sole o	first inventor Toshiyuki SAITO					
Inventor's si	gnature	Joshiyaki Saito	Date _	15/09/1998			
Residence N	akaha	ra-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Japan	Citizenship	Japan			
Post Office A	Address	s c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikodana	aka 4-chome, Nal	ahara-ku,			
		Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588 Ja					
Full name of	secono	l joint inventor, if any Takayasu KOIKE					
Second Inve	ntor's s	signature Tacaya Su Koise	Date	15/09/1998			
		ra-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Japan	Citizenship	Japan			
		c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikodar		kahara-ku,			
Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan							
		,					
		oint inventor, if any					
			•				
Post Office A	Addres:	5					

RECORDED: 10/13/1998

PATENT REEL: 9519 FRAME: 0269